19.0714.02001 Title.03000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2186

- Page 1, line 2, replace "requiring" with "providing"
- Page 1, line 2, after "schools" insert "with information regarding school safety and awareness issues"
- Page 1, line 2, remove "post information regarding child abuse and"
- Page 1, line 3, replace "neglect" with "be posted in school common areas"
- Page 1, line 7, replace "Child abuse and neglect" with "School safety and awareness"
- Page 1, line 8, after "instruction" insert ", in coordination with other relevant state agencies,"
- Page 1, line 8, remove "require each school to post, at an average"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "student's eye level, in school common areas" with "create"
- Page 1, line 10, remove "<u>child abuse and neglect. The helpline number must be easily</u> <u>discernible from a</u>"
- Page 1, line 11, replace "distance of ten feet [3.05 meters]" with "appropriate school safety and awareness issues. The superintendent shall disseminate the information, resources, and helplines to schools to be posted in school common areas"

Renumber accordingly